STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES **SCO ID:** 4260-2010189-A2 STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020) AMENDMENT NUMBER **Purchasing Authority Number** AGREEMENT NUMBER 20-10189 A02 CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 255 PAGES 1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below: CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME Department of Health Care Services CONTRACTOR NAME County of Napa 2. The term of this Agreement is: START DATE July 1, 2020 THROUGH END DATE June 30, 2023 3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is: \$26,986,563 (Twenty-Six Million, Nine Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars) 4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and incorporated herein: I. The effective date of this amendment is the date approved by DHCS II. Purpose of amendment: This amendment modifies the terms and conditions as outlined in the original contract. III. Certain changes made in this amendment are shown as: Text additions are displayed in bold and underline. Text deletions are displayed as strike through text. (Continue on next page) All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO. **CONTRACTOR** CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) County of Napa CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS CITY Ζ**Ι**Ρ **STATE** 2751 Napa Valley Corporate Drive Napa CA 94558 PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED **STATE OF CALIFORNIA** CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME Department of Health Care Services

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
Department of Health Care Services

CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS
1501 Capitol Avenue, MS 4200
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING

TITLE

CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL

EXEMPTION (If Applicable)
W&I Code 14087.4

Approved as to form: Napa County Counsel Dated: 12/27/2022

/S/ RACHEL L. ROSS
Rachel L. Ross, Deputy County Counsel